

Market Announcement

9 October 2019

Walkabout Resources Ltd (ASX: WKT) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Walkabout Resources Ltd ('WKT') will be placed in trading halt at the request of WKT, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 11 October 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Sandra Wutete

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



ASX CODE: WKT ABN: 89 119 670 370

т +61 8 6298 7500

F +61 8 6298 7501 E admin@wkt.com.au

Level 3, 681 Murray St, West Perth WA 6005 P0 Box 263, West Perth WA 6872, Australia

www.wkt.com.au

9 October 2019

Mr Wade Baggott Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir

The directors of Walkabout Resources Limited hereby request a trading halt of the company's securities.

The reason for the request is due to an announcement regarding fund raising.

The trading halt is requested until an announcement is made to the market which is expected prior to the opening of trading on Thursday 10 October 2019.

The company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Ian Hobson

Company Secretary